

--For Immediate Release--

Fairfield Inn & Suites in Rock Hill, South Carolina Hosts Official Ribbon Cutting
(Rock Hill, S.C.) March 13, 2017-Strand Hospitality Services, the York County
Chamber of Commerce and local Rock Hill developer Warren Norman Company recently
held a ribbon cutting along with a Business after Hours at the Fairfield Inn & Suites.

Attendees of the event included chamber members, local business leaders and executives;
as well as the hotel staff and the hotel's management company.

The Fairfield Inn & Suites is a newly constructed hotel, located at 578 Galleria Boulevard in Rock Hill, S.C. The hotel features 108 rooms and is the first Fairfield Inn & Suites in the area to feature the brand's new design and décor.

"Strand Hospitality couldn't be more pleased with the new Fairfield Inn & Suites," said John Pharr, President of Strand Hospitality. "With our close proximity to Interstate 77 and the York County area we are sure this property will enjoy great success. Strand is also very excited to expand our partnership, management and franchising relationships with Marriott International. We currently have two Marriott-branded hotels under construction in our portfolio."

For more information or reservations, contact the Fairfield Inn & Suites Rock Hill hotel directly at 803-325-2700 or visit www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/rkhfi-fairfield-inn-and-suites-rock-hill.

About Strand Hospitality: With headquarters shared between Charlotte and Myrtle Beach. Strand also has operations in Atlanta. Founded more than 45 years ago, the company began as a developer/owner of full-service Holiday Inns, gradually moving into third-party management. Today with over 30 high-quality hotels in its management portfolio, the company continues to grow through development, joint ventures and third-party management. It specializes in two to four-star hotel segments and is approved to operate hotels under all the leading hotel brand families including; Marriott, Hilton, Starwood, Wyndham, Choice and IHG. http://www.strandhospitality.com